
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 

FREDDIE O’CONNELL                          NASHVILLE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

MAYOR               AND MULTIMODAL INFRASTRUCTURE 

 

 

Multimodal Access Meeting Agenda 
Notice to the Public: Agendas are posted online the Friday before each meeting.  
Rules of Public Hearing: Keep comments to 2 minutes or less. Each person presenting will be expected to 
offer new information that has not been made previously. Once the public hearing has been closed, no 
additional comments will be heard unless the public hearing is officially reopened. 

October 9th, 2025 
1:30pm – 3:00pm 

Expected Attendees: Michael Hayes, Steve Mishu, Sam Phillips, Lawrence Hutchison, James Williams, 
Hal Balthrop, Katie Freudberg, Ryan Woodson, Wesley Smith, Sarah Fugate, Wes Hamilton, Jeff Duncan, 
Addis Kendall, Ronald Reasonover, David Corman, Anas Alrejjal, Rory Rowan and Madison Fitzgibbon 

Tentative Schedule 

• 1:30pm 
o Action Items 

• 1:35pm 
o Eric Ricker with Walker Building Group 

• 1:45pm 
o David Meek with Brasfield & Gorrie 

Eric Ricker 
Walker Building Group 

Ericker@walkerbuildinggroup.com  

Port Drive  
Start: Oct 2025 
End: Nov 2025 

Google Map 

Exception Package 

David Meek  
Brasfield & Gorrie 

Dmeek@brasfieldgorrie.com  

1100 Porter St  

Start: Nov 2025 
End: Feb 2028 

Google Map 

Exception Package 

James Ring 
Mortenson 

james.ring@mortenson.com  

Vanderbilt Baseball Stadium  
(25th Ave S) 
Start: Oct 2025 
End: Nov 2026 

Google Map 

Exception Package 

Matt Stagnolia 
Thomas Constructors, LLC 

mstagnolia@thomasconstructors.com 

160 2nd Ave N  
Start: Oct 2025 
End: Sep 2027 

Google Map 

Exception Package 

Chris Lincoln 

In-N-Out Burger  

CLincoln@innout.com  

In-N-Out 4130 William Turner 
Start: End of 2025 
End: End of 2025 

Google Map 

Exception Package 

Steffan Gipson 

Civil Contractors  

s.gipson@civilconstructors.com  

900 2nd Ave N 
Start: Oct 2025 
End: Dec 2025 

Google Map 

Exception Package 
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• 2:05pm 
o James Ring with Mortenson 

• 2:15pm 
o Matt Stagnolia with Thomas Constructors 

• 2:25pm 
o Chris Lincoln with In-N-Out Burger 

• 2:45pm 
o Steffan Gipson with Civil Contractors 

• 3:00pm 
o Closing Discussion  

 
 


